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21-01626 10/20/21 MCCOR005 MCCORMICK TAYLOR                                         B
  31 TAP Grant - Final Design Phase       1,956.04  5-01-90-002-711           B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE                         R        01/01/25 06/09/25          INVOICE 11     
 
22-01808 11/23/22 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES                            B
  27 NTE Cindy Ln - Construction            107.87  C-04-22-656-001           B CINDY LANE PUMP STATION IMP              R        11/23/22 06/03/25          2502116        
 
23-00839 06/15/23 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES                            B
  23 NTE-Randolph Ave Pump Station        7,503.51  C-04-23-673-004           B SECTION 20 COSTS                         R        06/15/23 06/03/25          2502117        
 
24-00272 03/06/24 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES                            B
  14 NTE-Ackerman Park Basketball            26.87  C-04-23-673-002           B SECTION 20 COSTS                         R        03/06/24 06/03/25          2502124        
 
24-00803 05/28/24 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES                            B
  11 Tax Map Surveying Services           5,135.00  4-01-46-875-002           B SPECIAL EMERGENCY-TAX MAPS               R        05/28/24 06/03/25          2502125        
 
24-01147 07/26/24 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES                            B
   8 NTE - 2024 Road Program              4,193.44  C-04-24-688-004           B SECTION 20                               R        07/26/24 06/03/25          2502126        
 
24-01148 07/26/24 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES                            B
   9 NTE - Park Ave Imp (NJ DOT)            746.90  C-04-24-688-004           B SECTION 20                               R        07/26/24 06/03/25          2502127        
  10 NTE - Park Ave Imp (NJ DOT)            639.68  C-04-24-688-004           B SECTION 20                               R        07/26/24 06/17/25          2502412        
                                          1,386.58 
 
24-01291 08/21/24 WB MASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                      
   1 SANI CLOTH, MULTI PURP CLEANER         266.78  4-01-25-240-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        08/21/24 05/22/25          248638161      
 
24-01901 12/17/24 GORDO005 GORDON IRRIGATION                                         
   1 Sprinkler System Service Call          595.00  4-01-26-310-024           B MAINTENANCE OF BLDGS                     R        12/17/24 05/21/25          10610          
 
25-00071 01/13/25 NORTH005 NORTHWEST BERGEN REGIONAL HEAL                           B
   7 2025 Public Health Contract          5,366.00  5-01-27-330-129           B HEALTH ACT O/E                           R        03/24/25 06/12/25          25-018         
       June 2025 
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25-00101 01/15/25 STRAT005 STRATEGIC SAFETY DYNAMICS                                 
   1 Helmet for EFD                         546.75  5-01-25-255-050           B NEW EQUIPMENT                            R        01/15/25 05/28/25          6071           
 
25-00156 01/27/25 WB MASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                      
   1 BOXES                                  137.38  5-01-20-100-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        01/27/25 05/27/25          S150129510     
 
25-00204 02/05/25 BRUNO005 BRUNO ASSOCIATES                                         B
   6 2025 Grant Consultant                1,950.00  5-01-20-100-028           B CONSULTANT                               R        04/02/25 06/04/25          7984           
       May 2025 
 
25-00215 02/07/25 IWS      INTERSTATE WASTE SERVICE OF NJ                           B
  13 April Garbage/Recycling             82,578.83  5-01-26-305-150           B GARBAGE & TRASH CONTRACTUAL              R        04/04/25 05/22/25          10720800       
  14 April Yard Waste                    16,334.34  5-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        02/07/25 05/22/25          10720800       
  15 April Recycling Tax                  1,284.65  5-01-32-465-020           B RECYCLING TAX                            R        04/04/25 05/22/25          10720808       
  16 May Garbage/Recycling               82,578.83  5-01-26-305-150           B GARBAGE & TRASH CONTRACTUAL              R        04/04/25 06/09/25          10803900       
  17 May Yard Waste                      16,334.34  5-01-32-465-000           B LANDFILL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL            R        02/07/25 06/09/25          10803900       
  18 May Recycling Tax                    1,328.66  5-01-32-465-020           B RECYCLING TAX                            R        04/04/25 06/09/25          10803906       
                                        200,439.65 
 
25-00216 02/07/25 THELA010 THE LAW OFFICES OF JOHN MCCANN                           B
   5 April 2025 Legal Retainer            4,166.67  5-01-20-155-027           B LEGAL RETAINER                           R        02/07/25 06/04/25          1118           
   6 May 2025 Legal Retainer              4,166.67  5-01-20-155-027           B LEGAL RETAINER                           R        03/24/25 06/04/25          1119           
                                          8,333.34 
 
25-00270 02/21/25 CC02     C & C TIRE, INC.                                          
   1 ROAD SERVICE & FIRESTONE TIRE          686.43  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        02/21/25 05/22/25          111535         
 
25-00318 02/27/25 KEYST005 KEYSTONE RIDGE DESIGNS                                    
   1 Bench and Trash Receptacle           4,206.00  C-04-23-674-001           B IMP TO PUB PROPERTY                      R        02/27/25 06/19/25          72006          
 
25-00321 02/28/25 WB MASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                      
   1 PAPER & BINDER CLIPS                   162.58  5-01-20-120-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        02/28/25 05/22/25          252681961      
 
25-00337 03/04/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 PAINT & PAINT SUPPLIES                 124.72  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        03/04/25 06/02/25          730340         
 
25-00352 03/04/25 HEROI005 HERO INDUSTRIES, INC                                      
   1 Custom Emerson PD Patch                315.00  5-01-25-240-046           B UNIFORM PURCHASE                         R        03/04/25 05/23/25          4011           
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25-00364 03/05/25 MATIN005 MATINA & SON, INC                                         
   1 Sanitary Sewer Bypass               26,825.00  C-04-23-673-005           B RANDOLPH AVE PUMP STATION IMP            R        03/05/25 06/12/25                         
       Res 132-25 Change Order #1 Increase 
       $2,250 
 
25-00412 03/17/25 DEUN     D & E UNIFORMS                                            
   1 EFD Uniforms                           517.00  4-01-25-255-032           B UNIFORM PURCHASE                         R        03/17/25 05/28/25          58113          
   2 EFD Uniforms                            48.57  4-01-25-255-032           B UNIFORM PURCHASE                         R        03/17/25 05/28/25          59860          
                                            244.18  5-01-25-255-032           B UNIFORM PURCHASE                         
                                            809.75 
 
25-00451 03/21/25 STORR    STORR TRACTOR COMPANY                                     
   1 Sand Pro 3040                       26,135.20  T-12-56-800-004           B GIRLS' SOFTBALL                          R        03/21/25 05/30/25                         
 
25-00457 03/24/25 SCHULTZ  SCHULTZ FORD                                              
   1 Tank Asy                               112.89  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        03/24/25 06/12/25          684882         
 
25-00489 04/01/25 COBAN005 COBAN COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, LLC                            B
   4 2025 Annual IT Services              1,665.00  5-01-20-100-026           B REPAIR/COMPUTER                          R        04/01/25 06/04/25          10319          
       June 2025 
 
25-00550 04/08/25 ATLANTIC ATLANTIC BUSINESS PRODUCTS                                
   1 Qrtly Copier Fee-1st Qtr 2025           40.30  5-01-22-195-029           B EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE                    R        04/08/25 06/16/25          1128476        
 
25-00558 04/08/25 RAMAPO   FERGUSON                                                  
   1 Supplies for Bldgs & Grounds            29.76  5-01-26-310-024           B MAINTENANCE OF BLDGS                     R        04/08/25 05/28/25          2620625        
 
25-00569 04/10/25 MAINS005 MAIN STREET GLASS                                        B
   3 Glass Door - Police Bathroom           987.50  C-04-24-687-019           B IMP TO PUBLIC PROPERTIES                 R        04/10/25 06/18/25          80880          
 
25-00598 04/21/25 ULTIM005 ULTIMATE TEAM OUTFITTERS LLC                              
   1 Custom Tees - Soccer                   420.00  T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                   R        04/21/25 06/17/25          2544           
 
25-00614 04/28/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for EVAC                      197.98  5-01-25-260-048           B SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT                       R        04/28/25 05/23/25          16YQ-NDFN-4L3L 
 
25-00625 04/28/25 HOLYN005 HOLY NAME EMS                                             
   1 1st Qtr 2025 Ambulance Svc           6,250.00  5-01-25-260-063           B CONTRACT WITH HOLY NAME HOSPITAL         R        04/28/25 05/21/25          2025-E-01      
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25-00640 04/28/25 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES                             
   1 Engineering Svcs - LUB                 268.14  323 2                     P 194 SANFORD AVE                          R        04/28/25 05/22/25          2501459        
       194 Sanford Ave 
       Block 323 Lot 2 
       Inv #2501459 
   2 Engineering Svcs - LUB                 247.50  304 3                     P 324 MAIN ST                              R        04/28/25 05/22/25          2501460        
       324 Main St 
       Block 304 Lot 3 
       Inv #2501460 
   3 Engineering Svcs - LUB                 577.50  327 9                     P 10 MAPLE LN                              R        04/28/25 05/22/25          2501462        
       10 Maple Ln 
       Block 327, Lot 9 
       Inv #2501462 
   4 Engineering Svcs - LUB                 742.50  130 10                    P 27 CREST RD                              R        04/28/25 05/22/25          2501463        
       27 Crest Rd 
       Block 130, Lot 10 
       Inv #2501463 
                                          1,835.64 
 
25-00691 05/07/25 MARAJ005 MARA, JOSEPH D                                            
   1 Reimbursement for Supplies             101.96  5-01-25-255-038           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        05/07/25 05/28/25                         
 
25-00694 05/07/25 BOROC    BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD                                       
   1 Senior Bus Quarterly Bill            1,500.00  5-01-28-370-360           B SENIOR CITIZEN PROG BUDGET APPROPRIATION R        05/07/25 05/22/25                         
       February - Apirl 2025 
 
25-00705 05/12/25 DRAEGER  DRAEGER SAFETY DIAGNOSTICS INC                            
   1 Alcotest Machine                    22,822.50  C-04-19-592-009           B FINGERPRINTING/ALCOTEST MACHINE          R        05/12/25 05/23/25                         
 
25-00706 05/12/25 TYCO     TYCO ANIMAL CONTROL                                       
   1 ANIMAL CONTROL APRIL 2025              875.00  5-01-27-340-000           B ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES                  R        05/12/25 05/22/25                         
   2 Emergency Response APRIL 2025           60.00  5-01-27-340-000           B ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES                  R        05/12/25 05/22/25                         
                                            935.00 
 
25-00709 05/12/25 TIM01    TIMMY'S SERVICE CENTER                                    
   1 WHEEL ALIGNMENT                        119.95  5-01-26-315-025           B VEHICLE REPAIRS & MAINT                  R        05/12/25 05/28/25          89972          
 
25-00710 05/12/25 MAZZO005 MAZZO, PHIL                                               
   1 Reimbursement for Photos               192.24  5-01-20-175-030           B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES                     R        05/12/25 05/22/25                         
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25-00712 05/12/25 ADVGR    ADVANCED GRAPHIX, INC.                                    
   1 Repair Lettering on Explorer            35.00  5-01-25-240-030           B SAFETY/OPERATING SUPPLIES                R        05/12/25 05/23/25          216688         
 
25-00714 05/12/25 THELA005 THE LAW OFFICES OF RICHARD                                
   1 Legal Svcs - Represent Mayor           979.50  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        05/12/25 05/22/25          2025-5045      
       April 2025 
       2025-5045 
 
25-00718 05/12/25 MEDIC005 MEDICED.COM                                               
   1 Renewal of Group Membership            514.80  5-01-25-260-044           B PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION DUES            R        05/12/25 05/23/25          4736           
 
25-00721 05/12/25 TOWN3    TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON                                    
   1 2025 Junior Police Academy             500.00  T-14-00-820-001           B COMMUNITY POLICING                       R        05/12/25 05/22/25                         
 
25-00726 05/15/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 Change Of Meeting Location              20.24  5-01-20-175-030           B MATERIALS & SUPPLIES                     R        05/15/25 06/18/25          11271972       
 
25-00728 05/15/25 RACHL    RACHLES/MICHELE'S OIL CO                                  
   1 Red Dyed ULSD                          918.28  5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                   R        05/15/25 05/22/25          430420         
   2 Federal Lust Tax                         0.43  5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                   R        05/15/25 05/22/25          430420         
                                            918.71 
 
25-00733 05/15/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 27 Crest Rd                             28.60  130 10                    P 27 CREST RD                              R        05/15/25 06/09/25          11217925       
   2 10 Maple Lane                           29.04  327 9                     P 10 MAPLE LN                              R        05/15/25 06/09/25          11218022       
   3 36 Chandler Dr                          27.72  105 18                    P 36 CHANDLER DR                           R        05/15/25 06/09/25          11218099       
                                             85.36 
 
25-00735 05/15/25 MODER005 MODERN PATROL METHODS                                     
   1 Modern Patrol Methods & Law            199.00  5-01-25-240-042           B TRAINING COSTS EDUCATION                 R        05/15/25 05/22/25          LO08AGFP-0001  
       Enforcement Applications Course 
       PO Murphy 
 
25-00737 05/15/25 PEARC005 PEARCE LAW, LLC                                           
   1 Legal Svcs - Redevelopment              60.00  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        05/15/25 05/22/25          38975          
       April 2025 
       Inv #38975 
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25-00738 05/15/25 EMFNC    EMERSON FENCE INC                                         
   1 Gate locking assembly Hillman          123.12  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        05/15/25 05/28/25          2025/078       
 
25-00741 05/15/25 PARTY TI PARTY TIME RENTALS                                        
   1 EMERSON TOWN DAY 6.14.25             3,599.00  T-12-56-800-007           B FIREWORKS/PICNIC                         R        05/15/25 05/22/25          1240           
 
25-00743 05/15/25 CELEBRAT CELEBRATION FIREWORKS, INC                                
   1 2025 Fireworks for Town Day          6,000.00  T-12-56-800-007           B FIREWORKS/PICNIC                         R        05/15/25 05/29/25                         
 
25-00745 05/16/25 ROBERTS  ROBERT'S & SON                                            
   1 truck starter                          219.45  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        05/16/25 05/28/25          05836381       
 
25-00746 05/16/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for DPW                        75.99  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        05/16/25 05/22/25          13KR-N7WP-KNQ6 
 
25-00747 05/16/25 GRAIN    GRAINGER                                                  
   1 spill mat                              459.18  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        05/16/25 05/22/25          9507338466     
   2 hose ends                               34.45  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        05/16/25 05/22/25          9508325777     
                                            493.63 
 
25-00748 05/16/25 COMMU010 COMMUNITY GRANTS, PLANNING &                              
   1 Administration Agent Services          165.00  5-01-20-100-024           B COAH HOUSING AGENT                       R        05/16/25 05/22/25          53677          
       March 2025 
   2 Housing Rehab Administration           500.00  5-01-20-100-024           B COAH HOUSING AGENT                       R        05/16/25 05/22/25          53678          
       April 2025 
                                            665.00 
 
25-00749 05/16/25 STONEM   STONE MILL GARDENS                                        
   1 15 flats of flowers & plantone         351.98  5-01-26-310-145           B FLOWERS                                  R        05/16/25 06/02/25          0058           
 
25-00750 05/16/25 NEWCI005 NEW CITY FLORIST                                          
   1 Arrangement-Peter Mazzeo               162.99  5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        05/16/25 06/03/25          1521051358     
 
25-00751 05/16/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 Cell Tower Bid Public                  126.72  5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        05/16/25 05/22/25          11309805       
 
25-00752 05/16/25 SHOP1    INSERRA SUPERMARKETS, INC.                                
   1 Supplies for Council Meeting            33.64  5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        05/16/25 05/22/25          01170485653    
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25-00754 05/16/25 WREST005 WRESTLING TOURNAMENT LOGISTICS                            
   1 Deposit for Wrestling Mats           8,000.00  T-12-56-800-006           B WRESTLING                                R        05/16/25 06/10/25          CC25-195       
 
25-00755 05/16/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 Public Notices                         122.40  1101 504                  P 436 OLD HOOK RD                          R        05/16/25 06/06/25          11315152       
       Family Promise 
       436 Old Hook Rd 
       B1101 L5.04 
 
25-00757 05/20/25 CEDAR005 CEDAR HILL NURSERY                                        
   1 Additional Trees for STC               876.00  T-14-00-820-009           B SHADE TREE COMM DONATIONS (EST J WAGNER) R        05/20/25 05/22/25                         
 
25-00758 05/22/25 WB MASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                      
   1 POST IT NOTES & BINDER CLIPS            21.68  5-01-20-100-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        05/22/25 05/28/25           S153125921    
 
25-00759 05/22/25 WB MASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                      
   1 MONITOR & CLOCK                        234.48  5-01-25-240-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        05/22/25 05/29/25          S153142571     
 
25-00760 05/27/25 MGL01    MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS                                    
   1 Dater for Clerk's Office                86.00  5-01-20-100-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        05/27/25 05/28/25          213104         
 
25-00763 05/29/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for DPW                        52.48  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        05/29/25 06/02/25          1RXW-LMX4-YGMD 
 
25-00764 05/29/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Printer for BoH                        259.00  5-01-27-330-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        05/29/25 06/02/25          17CP-1FX9-JGH6 
 
25-00765 05/29/25 ROBERTS  ROBERT'S & SON                                            
   1 Soleniod                                67.47  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        05/29/25 06/12/25          05836705       
 
25-00766 05/29/25 TRIUS    TRIUS, INC.                                               
   1 sweeper parts                           43.00  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        05/29/25 06/02/25          NO031877       
 
25-00768 05/29/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for Soccer                     79.99  T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                   R        05/29/25 06/02/25          1XTT-TXPC-1KPN 
 
25-00769 05/29/25 DEER     PRIMO BRANDS                                              
   1 Boro Water - April                     697.02  5-01-31-445-000           B WATER                                    R        05/29/25 05/30/25          35D0420519985  
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25-00771 05/29/25 VICTORIA VICTORIA'S NURSERY                                        
   1 Hemlock Mulch                          220.00  5-01-26-310-145           B FLOWERS                                  R        05/29/25 06/04/25          441094         
 
25-00772 05/29/25 PKFOC005 PKF O'CONNOR DAVIES                                       
   1 2025 Budget Amendment Review           450.00  5-01-20-130-100           B FINANCIAL ADVISORY                       R        05/29/25 05/30/25          944710         
   2 Preparation of SDS                     500.00  5-01-20-130-100           B FINANCIAL ADVISORY                       R        05/29/25 05/30/25          946085         
                                            950.00 
 
25-00773 05/29/25 REBIS005 REBISZ, WESLEY & JENELL                                   
   1 Escrow Refund                            5.18  1005 2                    P 14 CONGRESS RD                           R        05/29/25 06/16/25                         
 
25-00774 05/29/25 SUMMITRK SUMMIT RISK SERVICES                                      
   1 ERUR JIF Litigation                    474.48  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        05/29/25 06/02/25          10.10.2024     
   2 ERUR JIF Litigation                     90.90  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        05/29/25 06/02/25          8.9.24         
   3 ERUR JIF Litigation                    912.00  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        05/29/25 06/02/25          12.18.24       
   4 ERUR JIF Litigation                    507.69  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        05/29/25 06/02/25          3.5.25         
   5 ERUR JIF Litigation                     32.00  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        05/29/25 06/02/25          5.16.25        
                                          2,017.07 
 
25-00777 05/29/25 DURIE    DURIE LAWN MOWER & EQUIPMENT                              
   1 mower parts                            219.90  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        05/29/25 06/09/25          H007280        
 
25-00778 05/29/25 SHOP1    INSERRA SUPERMARKETS, INC.                                
   1 Supplies for Golf Outing                87.06  T-14-00-820-001           B COMMUNITY POLICING                       R        05/29/25 06/02/25          01170149684    
 
25-00785 05/29/25 ADVAN010 Advance Auto Parts                                        
   1 abs sensor 1021                         83.98  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        05/29/25 06/05/25          4504514266019  
   2 abs sensor 1198                         85.66  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        05/29/25 06/05/25          4504514266019  
   3 abs sensor return                       83.98- 5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        05/29/25 06/05/25          4504514266019  
                                             85.66 
 
25-00786 05/29/25 DURIE    DURIE LAWN MOWER & EQUIPMENT                              
   1 blades & oil                           165.00  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        05/29/25 06/09/25          H007562        
 
25-00787 05/29/25 SITEO005 SITEONE LANDSCAPE CO                                      
   1 Lawn sprinkler control                 188.50  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        05/29/25 06/12/25          153959583-001  
 
25-00790 05/29/25 EMCHC    EMERSON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE                               
   1 2024 Car Show Trophy Sponsor           200.00  T-14-00-820-001           B COMMUNITY POLICING                       R        05/29/25 06/03/25                         
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25-00791 05/29/25 REC      Reclaim Digital                                           
   1 Emerson PD Website - 6 Months        1,380.00  5-01-25-240-054           B ELECTRONICS/COMMUNICATION COSTS          R        05/29/25 05/30/25          4851           
       June - December 
 
25-00796 05/29/25 ORGAN    ORGANIC RECYCLING, INC.-NY                                
   1 WT Sweepings                           940.00  T-14-00-820-004           B RECYCLING                                R        05/29/25 06/12/25          284389         
 
25-00802 05/29/25 MGL01    MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS                                    
   1 Finance Envelopes                      367.50  5-01-20-100-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        05/29/25 06/04/25          215110         
 
25-00804 05/29/25 NJTR1    NEW JERSEY TRANSIT CORP.                                  
   1 Minimum Base Rent                      413.00  5-01-26-310-126           B N.J. TRANSIT                             R        05/29/25 06/02/25          INV0289449     
       LO237-1944-01 
       6.1.25-5.31.26 
 
25-00805 05/29/25 RACHL    RACHLES/MICHELE'S OIL CO                                  
   1 NO LEAD GAS                          3,863.78  5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                   R        05/29/25 06/04/25          431374         
   2 Federal Lust Tax                         1.75  5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                   R        05/29/25 06/04/25          431374         
                                          3,865.53 
 
25-00808 05/29/25 TAYL2    TAYLOR RENTAL CENTER                                      
   1 Grills/Popcorn/Cotton Candy          1,309.16  T-12-56-800-007           B FIREWORKS/PICNIC                         R        05/29/25 05/30/25          201358-3       
 
25-00809 05/29/25 PALI1    PALISADES SALES CORP.                                     
   1 Upgrade Computer - Clerk             1,650.00  5-01-20-100-026           B REPAIR/COMPUTER                          R        05/29/25 05/30/25          959471         
 
25-00810 05/29/25 DARTC    DART COMPUTER SERVICES, INC.                              
   1 1st Qtr IT Services                  5,265.00  5-01-20-100-026           B REPAIR/COMPUTER                          R        05/29/25 05/30/25          7917           
 
25-00811 05/29/25 NEWCI005 NEW CITY FLORIST                                          
   1 Bow & Sash for Memorial Day              9.99  5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        05/29/25 06/03/25          1521051842     
 
25-00813 05/29/25 COBAN005 COBAN COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, LLC                             
   1 IT Upgrades                         50,000.00  5-01-20-100-026           B REPAIR/COMPUTER                          R        05/29/25 06/04/25                         
   2 IT Upgrades                         19,997.36  5-01-25-240-054           B ELECTRONICS/COMMUNICATION COSTS          R        05/29/25 06/04/25                         
                                         69,997.36 
 
25-00816 06/03/25 THELA010 THE LAW OFFICES OF JOHN MCCANN                            
   1 General Legal Svcs - April             926.75  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        06/03/25 06/04/25          1118           
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25-00816 06/03/25 THELA010 THE LAW OFFICES OF JOHN MCCANN Continued
   2 General Legal Svcs - May             5,393.88  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        06/03/25 06/04/25          1119           
                                          6,320.63 
 
25-00817 06/03/25 EASTE005 EASTERN LIFT TRUCK CO INC                                 
   1 Forklift training                    1,748.30  5-01-26-290-054           B EDUCATIONAL TRAINING                     R        06/03/25 06/19/25                         
 
25-00818 06/03/25 JCMAS005 JCM ASSOCIATES                                            
   1 Water Bottles for LEAD                 301.32  T-14-00-820-001           B COMMUNITY POLICING                       R        06/03/25 06/04/25          10803          
 
25-00819 06/03/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 ELBOW BLK & ELBOW 90                     7.28  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/03/25 06/18/25          731260         
 
25-00820 06/03/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 TOILET SEAT                             46.06  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/03/25 06/18/25          731272         
 
25-00821 06/03/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 VARIOUS SUPPLIES- BALL VALVE            43.58  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/03/25 06/18/25          731275         
 
25-00822 06/03/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 ROPE H BRD GLD POLY 100                 13.43  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        06/03/25 06/18/25          731279         
 
25-00823 06/03/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 WAX RING                                 6.71  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/03/25 06/18/25          731298         
 
25-00824 06/03/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 BB KEYPAD ENTRY LOCK                   143.99  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/03/25 06/18/25          731365         
 
25-00825 06/03/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 SUPPLIES FOR BASEBALL                   91.01  5-01-28-370-087           B BOYS BASEBALL $8100                      R        06/03/25 06/18/25          731315         
 
25-00826 06/03/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 HARDWARE                                 3.38  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/03/25 06/18/25          731431         
 
25-00827 06/03/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 PREEN WEED PREVENTOR                    52.79  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/03/25 06/18/25          731500         
 
25-00828 06/03/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 MOUSE TRAP,LEADER HOSE, ETC             66.39  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/03/25 06/18/25          731542         
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25-00829 06/03/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 BOWL BRUSH, FLYING INSECT KILR          58.93  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/03/25 06/18/25          731610         
 
25-00830 06/03/25 PALME    PALMER BROTHERS CORP                                      
   1 HARDWARE & TAPE                         19.01  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        06/03/25 06/18/25          731620         
 
25-00831 06/03/25 MGL01    MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS                                    
   1 Tax Bills/Envelopes                  1,030.00  5-01-20-145-099           B TAX BILLING                              R        06/03/25 06/10/25          215273         
 
25-00832 06/03/25 TRAFF005 TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC                                      
   1 Solar Paneled Radar Signs           22,439.00  C-04-25-702-009           B SOLAR POWERED RADAR SIGNS                R        06/03/25 06/17/25                         
 
25-00834 06/03/25 DIPAOLA  DI PAOLA, DANIELLE                                        
   1 Supplies for Mayor's Wellness           31.31  T-14-00-820-027           B MAYOR'S WELLNESS CAMPAIGN                R        06/03/25 06/06/25                         
 
25-00835 06/03/25 WEST1    THOMSON REUTERS WEST                                      
   1 NJ Criminal & MV Law 2025              518.00  5-01-43-490-033           B SUBSCRIPTIONS                            R        06/03/25 06/04/25          6167057765     
 
25-00836 06/03/25 NEWCI005 NEW CITY FLORIST                                          
   1 Arrangement-T Gibbons                   99.99  5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        06/03/25 06/06/25          1521052107     
 
25-00837 06/03/25 LAUTE005 LAUTERBACK, ANDREA                                        
   1 Banners for Summer KickOff              51.93  T-12-56-800-007           B FIREWORKS/PICNIC                         R        06/03/25 06/06/25                         
       Receipt Attached 
 
25-00839 06/03/25 RACHL    RACHLES/MICHELE'S OIL CO                                  
   1 Red Dyed ULSD                          948.80  5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                   R        06/03/25 06/05/25          431964         
   2 Federal Lust Tax                         0.43  5-01-31-460-000           B GASOLINE & DIESEL FUEL                   R        06/03/25 06/05/25          431964         
                                            949.23 
 
25-00841 06/03/25 JB L     J & B LOCK & ALARM INC                                    
   1 Replace door lock police dept          877.50  5-01-26-310-024           B MAINTENANCE OF BLDGS                     R        06/03/25 06/05/25          730557         
 
25-00842 06/03/25 WETIM005 W.E. TIMMERMAN CO, INC                                    
   1 Nozzle for Sewer                     2,046.53  5-01-26-300-039           B REPAIR                                   R        06/03/25 06/18/25                         
 
25-00843 06/03/25 HOMEDEPO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES                                
   1 Building & ground supplies             409.69  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/03/25 06/04/25          09040122606    
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25-00844 06/03/25 AMERI010 AMERICA THE BEAUTIFUL FLAGS                               
   1 Flagpole brackets                       74.34  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/03/25 06/12/25          05092045       
 
25-00846 06/03/25 NEWCI005 NEW CITY FLORIST                                          
   1 Arrangement - N Fullam                  75.00  5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        06/03/25 06/06/25          1521052358     
 
25-00847 06/03/25 RUBENST  MEYERSON, FOX, MANCINELLI &                               
   1 Implementation Monitor               5,082.50  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        06/03/25 06/06/25          136143         
       January - May 2025 
 
25-00848 06/03/25 TMASS005 T&M ASSOCIATES                                            
   1 Affordable Housing Svcs                781.25  5-01-20-100-028           B CONSULTANT                               R        06/03/25 06/04/25          SAB486181      
       April 2025 
 
25-00850 06/03/25 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES                             
   1 General Engineering - April            907.50  5-01-20-165-028           B ENGINEER FEES                            R        06/03/25 06/04/25          2502115        
 
25-00851 06/03/25 LAW01    LAWMEN SUPPLY CO                                          
   1 Ammo for PD                          5,165.04  5-01-25-240-069           B WEAPONS/AMMUNITION                       R        06/03/25 06/13/25          INV25-41285    
 
25-00852 06/03/25 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES                             
   1 Engineering Svcs - LUB                 577.50  130 10                    P 27 CREST RD                              R        06/03/25 06/06/25          2502132        
       27 Crest Rd 
       Block 130, Lot 10 
       Inv #2502132 
 
25-00854 06/03/25 COBAN005 COBAN COMPUTER SOLUTIONS, LLC                             
   1 Email Archiving                        395.28  5-01-20-100-026           B REPAIR/COMPUTER                          R        06/03/25 06/04/25          10320          
 
25-00855 06/03/25 MONMO005 MONMOUTH TELECOM                                          
   1 Phone Bill - June 2025               1,850.70  5-01-31-440-000           B TELEPHONE                                R        06/03/25 06/04/25          362057         
 
25-00857 06/04/25 EMLIB    EMERSON PUBLIC LIBRARY                                    
   1 Library Allotment - April-June      60,621.00  5-01-29-390-260           B ALLOTMENT                                R        06/04/25 06/19/25                         
 
25-00860 06/09/25 PA       P & A AUTO PARTS                                          
   1 CLEANER                                 21.12  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-005524     
   2 BATTERY                                166.99  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-005770     
   3 FILTER                                   9.68  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-005755     
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25-00860 06/09/25 PA       P & A AUTO PARTS               Continued
   4 POST CLEANER                             2.82  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-005847     
   5 BRAKE PARTS                            155.52  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-005923     
   6 axle parts                             266.40  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-005947     
   7 BATTERY                                139.16  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-006056     
   8 ALTERNATOR                             274.29  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-006057     
   9 CORE                                    50.00  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-006057     
  10 BATTERY                                427.44  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-006407     
  11 FRONT END PARTS                        245.97  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-006582     
  12 BRAKE PARTS                            146.00  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-006616     
  13 FRONT END PARTS                         93.94  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-006648     
  14 FRONT END PARTS                        309.43  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          652-006646     
                                          2,308.76 
 
25-00862 06/09/25 INDUS010 INDUSTRIAL CHEM LABS & SERVICE                            
   1 Root Begone                            143.61  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        06/09/25 06/18/25          413451         
 
25-00863 06/09/25 COMMU010 COMMUNITY GRANTS, PLANNING &                              
   1 Administration Agent Services          148.50  5-01-20-100-024           B COAH HOUSING AGENT                       R        06/09/25 06/11/25          53888          
       May 2025 
   2 Housing Rehab Administration           500.00  5-01-20-100-024           B COAH HOUSING AGENT                       R        06/09/25 06/11/25          53830          
       May 2025 
                                            648.50 
 
25-00865 06/09/25 TYCO     TYCO ANIMAL CONTROL                                       
   1 ANIMAL CONTROL MAY 2025                875.00  5-01-27-340-000           B ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES                  R        06/09/25 06/18/25                         
   2 Emergency Response MAY 2025             60.00  5-01-27-340-000           B ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES                  R        06/09/25 06/18/25                         
                                            935.00 
 
25-00866 06/09/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 Adopt Ord 1702-25                       27.28  5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        06/09/25 06/10/25          11342286       
 
25-00867 06/09/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 PUBLIC HEARING ON THE SUBMISS           44.88  5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        06/09/25 06/10/25          11334609       
       Publice Hearing on the Submission of a 
       BC Trust Fund Repurpose Grant App 
 
25-00868 06/09/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 Adopt Ord 1704-25                       43.56  5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        06/09/25 06/10/25          11343361       



 
June 19, 2025                                                                BOROUGH OF EMERSON                                                               Page No: 14   
02:17 PM                                                                  Bill List By P.O. Number                                                                          
 

PO #     PO Date  Vendor                                                  Contract  PO Type                                       First    Rcvd     Chk/Void
Item Description                            Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                              Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice

25-00869 06/09/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 Adopt Ord 1703-25                      102.08  5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        06/09/25 06/10/25          11342572       
       BOND ORDINANCE 1703-25 
 
25-00870 06/09/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 NOTICE OF INTRO 1705-25                 42.24  5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        06/09/25 06/10/25          11343333       
       NOTICE OF INTRO 1705-25 
 
25-00871 06/09/25 SHOP1    INSERRA SUPERMARKETS, INC.                                
   1 Supplies for Council Meeting            72.90  5-01-20-100-095           B MISCELLANEOUS                            R        06/09/25 06/10/25          01170245911    
 
25-00872 06/09/25 921 GTS  LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT, INC                                
   1 Rental of Equipment -MAY 2025           83.99  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        06/09/25 06/19/25          50121020       
 
25-00874 06/09/25 FRIE     FRIENDS OF EMERSON GIRLS SOFTB                            
   1 Softball Reimbursement               6,814.95  T-12-56-800-004           B GIRLS' SOFTBALL                          R        06/09/25 06/10/25                         
 
25-00875 06/09/25 MONTVALE MONTVALE RECREATION                                       
   1 Emerson Safety Outing                  713.00  T-14-00-820-001           B COMMUNITY POLICING                       R        06/09/25 06/13/25          6.3.2025       
 
25-00877 06/09/25 FAMAT005 FAMA TREE SERVICE                                         
   1 46-50 Sanford trim & 16 Revere       1,300.00  5-01-26-313-060           B TREE REMOVAL/PRUNING                     R        06/09/25 06/13/25                         
 
25-00878 06/09/25 SETTE005 SETTEMBRINO ARCHITECTS                                    
   1 Municipal Building Documents        25,100.00  C-04-25-702-003           B IMP TO PUBLIC PROPERTIES                 R        06/09/25 06/10/25          3694-58        
 
25-00879 06/09/25 CELST005 C. ELSTON & ASSOCIATES, LLC                               
   1 Labor Attorney Services              3,120.00  5-01-20-155-099           B LABOR ATTORNEY                           R        06/09/25 06/12/25          7592           
       May 2025 
 
25-00880 06/09/25 GRAIN    GRAINGER                                                  
   1 Shop Supplies                          240.15  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/09/25 06/12/25          9531389030     
 
25-00881 06/09/25 CQFLU005 CQ FLUENCY                                                
   1 SPANISH INTERPRETER MAY 2025           189.75  5-01-43-490-096           B INTERPRETER                              R        06/09/25 06/16/25          IC138859       
 
25-00883 06/09/25 THELA005 THE LAW OFFICES OF RICHARD                                
   1 Legal Svcs - Represent Mayor           112.50  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        06/09/25 06/12/25          2025-5086      
       May 2025 
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25-00883 06/09/25 THELA005 THE LAW OFFICES OF RICHARD     Continued
       2025-5086 
 
25-00884 06/09/25 NJMEDIA  GANNETT NEW YORK/NEW JERSEY                               
   1 Amend Master Plan for Fair              22.00  5-01-20-120-021           B ADVERTISING                              R        06/09/25 06/10/25          11385225       
       Share 
 
25-00888 06/11/25 CLIF2    CLIFFSIDE BODY CORP.                                      
   1 salter seal kit                         65.72  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/11/25 06/18/25          S105548        
   2 SHIPPING                                14.96  5-01-26-315-030           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/11/25 06/18/25          S105548        
                                             80.68 
 
25-00890 06/11/25 HOMEDEPO HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES                                
   1 Building supplies                       78.53  5-01-26-310-035           B HARDWARE & SUPPLIES                      R        06/11/25 06/12/25          09040228882    
 
25-00892 06/11/25 CHALL005 CHALLENER, COURTNEY                                       
   1 Soccer Early Bird Refund                10.00  T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                   R        06/11/25 06/12/25                         
 
25-00893 06/11/25 FERRA010 FERRA, ALEJANDRA                                          
   1 Soccer Early Bird Refund                10.00  T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                   R        06/11/25 06/17/25                         
 
25-00894 06/11/25 HABAN005 HABANA, MARK                                              
   1 Soccer Early Bird Refund                20.00  T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                   R        06/11/25 06/16/25                         
 
25-00895 06/11/25 MASSA005 MASSARO, JENNIFER                                         
   1 Soccer Early Bird Refund                10.00  T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                   R        06/11/25 06/12/25                         
 
25-00896 06/11/25 OSTROFF  OSTROFF, MATTHEW & SHERYL                                 
   1 Soccer Early Bird Refund                20.00  T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                   R        06/11/25 06/18/25                         
 
25-00897 06/11/25 SUSSM005 SUSSMAN, CHRISTINA                                        
   1 Soccer Early Bird Refund                10.00  T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                   R        06/11/25 06/18/25                         
 
25-00898 06/11/25 TRAVI005 TRAVIESO, DAVID                                           
   1 Soccer Early Bird Refund                30.00  T-12-56-800-005           B SOCCER                                   R        06/11/25 06/12/25                         
 
25-00899 06/11/25 PEARC005 PEARCE LAW, LLC                                           
   1 Legal Svcs - Redevelopment              60.00  5-01-20-155-028           B OTHER LITIGATION                         R        06/11/25 06/12/25          39057          
       May 2025 
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PO #     PO Date  Vendor                                                  Contract  PO Type                                       First    Rcvd     Chk/Void
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25-00899 06/11/25 PEARC005 PEARCE LAW, LLC                Continued
       Inv #39057 
 
25-00902 06/11/25 DECOF005 DEC OFFICE SOLUTIONS                                      
   1 May Copier Overages                     45.18  5-01-20-120-090           B RENTAL-LEASE PURCHASES                   R        06/11/25 06/12/25          IN329596       
                                             20.25  5-01-25-240-090           B RENTAL-LEASE PURCHASES                   
                                             23.81  5-01-20-130-090           B RENTAL/MAINTENANCE                       
                                             89.24 
 
25-00903 06/11/25 MATHE010 MATHEW, SIJU                                              
   1 2025 Aftercare Refund                  745.00  T-12-56-800-002           B SUMMER CAMP                              R        06/11/25 06/12/25                         
 
25-00904 06/11/25 KELLY    KELLY DONAHUE CONTRACTING                                 
   1 Emergency Manhole Repair             3,700.00  C-04-22-648-001           B ROAD PROGRAM                             R        06/11/25 06/19/25                         
       39 Lincoln Blvd 
 
25-00905 06/12/25 GREENWAY Green Way Products LLC                                    
   1 BITU-OX 400 ASPHALT RMV                151.49  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        06/12/25 06/16/25          623            
 
25-00906 06/13/25 WB MASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                      
   1 PAPER, ADHESIVE, PLASTIC FORKS         180.41  5-01-20-100-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        06/13/25 06/18/25          S152615404     
 
25-00907 06/13/25 WB MASON W.B. MASON CO., INC.                                      
   1 INK CARTRIDGE- 2PK                      58.49  5-01-26-290-036           B OFFICE SUPPLY                            R        06/13/25 06/18/25          S153663158     
 
25-00911 06/17/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Supplies for DPW                       285.23  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        06/17/25 06/18/25          1JKX-CMFX-LJ71 
 
25-00912 06/17/25 AMAZO005 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC                              
   1 Bike and TV for Conf Room              266.97  T-14-00-820-001           B COMMUNITY POLICING                       R        06/17/25 06/18/25          1C3K-1LC9-VRKH?
   2 Credit                                 204.99- T-14-00-820-001           B COMMUNITY POLICING                       R        06/17/25 06/18/25          1X34-91NX-3Q94 
                                             61.98 
 
25-00913 06/17/25 GRAIN    GRAINGER                                                  
   1 lift strap                              17.50  5-01-26-290-030           B SUPPLIES                                 R        06/17/25 06/18/25          9539511049?    
 
25-00918 06/17/25 SHOP1    INSERRA SUPERMARKETS, INC.                                
   1 Supplies for Chief For a Day           650.38  T-14-00-820-001           B COMMUNITY POLICING                       R        06/17/25 06/18/25          01170481443    
   2 Supplies for Chief For a Day            36.41  T-14-00-820-001           B COMMUNITY POLICING                       R        06/17/25 06/18/25          01170464721    
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25-00918 06/17/25 SHOP1    INSERRA SUPERMARKETS, INC.     Continued
   3 Supplies for Chief For a Day            19.96  T-14-00-820-001           B COMMUNITY POLICING                       R        06/17/25 06/18/25          01170481020    
                                            706.75 
 
25-00922 06/17/25 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES                             
   1 Engineering Svcs - May 2025          3,271.80  5-01-20-165-028           B ENGINEER FEES                            R        06/17/25 06/18/25          2502411        
 
25-00923 06/17/25 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES                             
   1 MS4 Annual Report                    1,897.50  5-01-26-510-272           B STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION     R        06/17/25 06/18/25          2502413        
 
25-00925 06/17/25 NEGLI005 NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES                             
   1 Engineering Svcs - Bldg Dept           495.00  1021 1                    P 73 ROSS AVE                              R        06/17/25 06/19/25          2502416        
       73 Ross Ave 
       Block 1021, Lot 1 
       Inv #2502416 
   2 Engineering Svcs - Bldg Dept           495.00  128 8                     P 22 OVERLOOK AVE                          R        06/17/25 06/19/25          2502415        
       22 Overlook Ave 
       B128, L8 
       Inv #2502415 
                                            990.00 
 
25-00927 06/17/25 KANGC005 KANG, CINDY                                               
   1 Summer Camp Refund                     150.00  T-12-56-800-002           B SUMMER CAMP                              R        06/17/25 06/18/25                         
 

Total Purchase Orders:    169  Total P.O. Line Items:    217  Total List Amount:     617,065.02   Total Void Amount:           0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund         Budget Rcvd      Budget Held     Budget Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total    Project Total            Total 

 
CURRENT FUND                          4-01            6,562.35             0.00         6,562.35             0.00             0.00             0.00         6,562.35        
 
CURRENT FUND                          5-01          429,755.67             0.00       429,755.67             0.00             0.00             0.00       429,755.67        
 
CONSTRUCTION ESCROW ACCOUNT           5-13                0.00             0.00             0.00             0.00             0.00         3,616.08         3,616.08        
                           Year Total:              429,755.67             0.00       429,755.67             0.00             0.00         3,616.08       433,371.75        
 
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND                  C-04          119,298.27             0.00       119,298.27             0.00             0.00             0.00       119,298.27        
 
RECREATION TRUST FUND                 T-12           53,415.23             0.00        53,415.23             0.00             0.00             0.00        53,415.23        
 
TRUST ACCOUNT                         T-14            4,417.42             0.00         4,417.42             0.00             0.00             0.00         4,417.42        
                           Year Total:               57,832.65             0.00        57,832.65             0.00             0.00             0.00        57,832.65        
 
                   Total Of All Funds:              613,448.94             0.00       613,448.94             0.00             0.00         3,616.08       617,065.02        
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         14 CONGRESS RD                                   1005 2                       5.18               0.00               5.18                                           
 
         73 ROSS AVE                                      1021 1                     495.00               0.00             495.00                                           
 
         36 CHANDLER DR                                   105 18                      27.72               0.00              27.72                                           
 
         436 OLD HOOK RD                                  1101 504                   122.40               0.00             122.40                                           
 
         22 OVERLOOK AVE                                  128 8                      495.00               0.00             495.00                                           
 
         27 CREST RD                                      130 10                   1,348.60               0.00           1,348.60                                           
 
         324 MAIN ST                                      304 3                      247.50               0.00             247.50                                           
 
         194 SANFORD AVE                                  323 2                      268.14               0.00             268.14                                           
 
         10 MAPLE LN                                      327 9                      606.54               0.00             606.54                                           
 
                                Total Of All Projects:                             3,616.08               0.00           3,616.08   
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RESOLUTION NO.: 177-25

No Abstain Absent 

DATE: 06/24/2025 

Carried D Defeated D Tabled D 

Approved on Consent Agenda � 

APPROVE CLOSE OF CONTRACT AND FINAL PAYMENT 
CONTRACTOR: MATINA & SONS, INC. 

PROJECT: RANDOLPH PUMP STATION - CONTRACT B 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Emerson, Bergen County, 
New Jersey that the contract for the Randolph Avenue Pump Station - CONTRACT B was 
constructed by Matina & Sons, Inc., 146 English Street, Hackensack, NJ 07601, in accordance 
with the Plans and Specifications and any approved Change Orders, as directed by the Borough 
Engineer. The said construction is hereby accepted and final payment in the amount of Twenty­
Six Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($26,825.00) is hereby 
approved. 

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of 
the Borough of Emerson on June 24, 2025. 

Michelle Ryan 
Acting Borough Clerk 
































